customer final acceptance, which is usually about 10 percent of a system sale, is now generally recognized at the time the Company transfers
control of the system to the customer, which is earlier than under the Company�s previous revenue recognition model for certain contracts that
were subject to the billing constraint. The new performance obligation related to installation services is now recognized as the installation
services are performed, which is later than the Company�s previous revenue recognition model.

The Company applied ASC 606 retrospectively and elected to use the disclosure exemption in the transition guidance under which the Company
does not disclose prior period information regarding the amount of the transaction price allocated to remaining performance obligations. The
cumulative effect of the adoption was recognized as a decrease to Accumulated deficit of $6.9 million on January 1, 2016. The following tables
summarize the impact of adoption on the Company�s previously reported financial position and results:

December 31, 2017
As reported Adjustments As adjusted

Edgar Filing: VEECO INSTRUMENTS INC - Form 10-Q

16

(in thousands)
Balance Sheet
Contract assets $ � $ 160 $ 160
Deferred cost of sales 16,060 (66) 15,994
Deferred taxes 2,953 94 3,047
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 60,339 (2,271) 58,068
Customer deposits and deferred revenue 108,953 3,079 112,032
Additional paid-in capital 1,053,079 (1,126) 1,051,953
Accumulated deficit (213,376) 506 (212,870)

7

Edgar Filing: VEECO INSTRUMENTS INC - Form 10-Q

17

Table of Contents

Veeco Instruments Inc. and Subsidiaries

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements - continued

(unaudited)

Three months ended March 31, 2017
As reported Adjustments As adjusted

(in thousands, except per share amounts)
Statement of Operations
Net sales $ 94,386 $ 113 $ 94,499
Cost of sales 60,186 (187) 59,999
Income tax expense (benefit) (10,282) (245) (10,527)
Net income (loss) 1,095 545 1,640
Diluted earnings (loss) per share 0.03 0.01 0.04

The Company�s adoption of the standard had no impact to cash provided by or used in operating, investing, or financing activities on the
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows.

Revenue Recognition

Revenue is recognized upon the transfer of control of the promised product or service to the customer in an amount that reflects the
consideration the Company expects to receive in exchange for such product or service. The Company�s contracts with customers generally do not
contain variable consideration. In the rare instances where variable consideration is included, the Company estimates the amount of variable